

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
21058/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2013
in ITA No. 172/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

ASS. CIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA BANK LTD
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he
has given undertaking to file additional documents. Today, he
submits that additional documents are not required to be
filed. His submission is placed on record.
Post the matter before the Bench.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja

COURT MASTER

Date: 2014.07.15

17:14:19 IST

Reason: