

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4951 OF 2015
WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23208 OF 2015

ASSISSTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX **...PETITIONER**
VERSUS
KARNATAKA BANK LTD. **...RESPONDENT**

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 6th October, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Civil Appeal No.4951/2015
Await certificate of service of the sole respondent.

SLP (C) No.23208/2015
Await service report of the sole respondent from the
District Court.
List the matter again on 04.01.2016 "

C. A. NO. 4951 OF 2015

It is submitted that pursuant to the above Court's Order Certificate of Service has been received from High Court stating therein that notice has been served on the respondent on 14th September, 2015 and Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate has filed the Vakalanama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of Case so far.

SLP NO. 23208 OF 2015

It is submitted the service report from the office of District Judge has been received stating therein that sole respondent was served on 21st September, 2015. Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Advocate has on 9th October, 2015 filed Vakalanama and Memo of appearance on behalf of the sole respondent but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac3