

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
21058/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2013
in ITA No. 172/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

ASS. CIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA BANK LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2230/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Atterey Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with C.A. No.7210 of 2012 titled

Signature Not Verified

'ING Vysya Bank Ltd. v. C.I.T. & Anr.

Digitally signed by Vinod
Kumar

Date: 2015.07.04 11:17:02 IST

Reason: Signed on

04.07.2015, on behalf of Mr.

Ashok Raj Singh, Court

Master(SH)

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Suman Jain)
Court Master