

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18187/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/11/2013 in ITA No. 1397/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CANARA BANK

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 18191/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18192/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18193/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24739/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32571/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34143/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4658/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/07/2015 These petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Vinosh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR (NP)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that learned counsel for the respondent
is not well.

The matter is adjourned.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER