

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4951/2015

ASS. CIT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA BANK LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13449/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.

Mr. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4951/2015

Fresh notice be issued in the appeal returnable in
six weeks.

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13449/2015

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

At the next date of hearing, list the instant two
matters along with Civil Appeal No. 7210 of 2002 for final

Signature Not Verified

disposal.

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.08.13

18:01:20 IST

Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER