

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4951 OF 2015**

**WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23208 OF 2015**

ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS. ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

KARNATAKA BANK LTD. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4951 OF 2015

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 1st September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"C.A. No. 4951/2015

Fresh steps for the service of NLPA to the sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 23208/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the District Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

List again on 6.10.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 18th September, 2015 filed the spare copy of SLP for issuance of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal and Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal issued. Certificate of Service awaited.

SLP NO. 23208 OF 2015

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent through Registered Post and Dasti in addition was also issued through District Court on 14th September, 2015.

Service of notice is awaited.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR