

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4952 OF 2015**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

VIJAYA BANK

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Ld.counsel for the appellants seeks and is given four weeks time to comply with the terms of the office report.

List the matter again on 03.12.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 18th September, 2015 filed the spare copies of petition of Appeal for issuance of notice of lodgement of petition to appeal and Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was issued to the sole respondent through High Court for effecting service on said respondent.

Certificate of service has been received from High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR