

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4951 AND 4952 OF 2015
WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23208 OF 2015

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

KARNATAKA BANK LTD. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 4th January 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Civil Appeal No (s). 4951/2015

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld. counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

Civil Appeal No. 23208/2015

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 23.02.2016."

Civil Appeal No. 4951/2015

It is submitted that both parties have not filed statement of case. Counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation till date.

SLP (C) No. 23208/2015

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has not filed the counter-affidavit so far.

Civil Appeal No. 4952/2015

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 3rd December 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days.

List the matter again on 11.02.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case and has also not filed affidavit of valuation so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld Registrar's Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO

Mrs. B.V. Balram Das/Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate

PB4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR