

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4952 AND 4951 OF 2015
WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23208 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

VIJAYA BANK

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23rd February, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Civil Appeal No.4951/2015

Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 04.01.2016 of this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP No.23208/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

Civil Appeal No.4952/2015

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 03.12.2015 of this Court. Service of notice is complete on the respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

List the matters again on 13.04.2016."

Civil Appeal Nos. 4952 and 4951 of 2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed the affidavit of valuation in Civil Appeal Nos. 4951 and 4952 of 2015 till date.

SLP No. 23208 of 2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent till date.

The office report in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

ac3