

Listed on: 22 -8 - 2016
Court No.- R-2
Item No. - 71

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4952 OF 2015

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

VIJAYA BANK

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was placed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 12th July, 2016 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation wheather no further extension shall be given.

List again on 22.8.2016."

There is sole respondent and is represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant **has neither filed Ad-Valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/- nor filed affidavit of valuation** so far.

It is also submitted that Counsel for both the parties **have not filed statement of cases** till date.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR