

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 4952/2015

CIT & ANR.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

VIJAYA BANK

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Despite order dated 12.07.2016 passed by this Court, learned Counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation. By way of last chance, four weeks' further time is granted for filing the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 30.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar