

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7210/2012

ING VYSYA BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T & ANR
(for amendment of cause title)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the scheme of amalgamation sanctioned by the Reserve Bank of India, as reflected in Annexure 'A' of I.A. No. 2 of 2016, request is made to substitute the name of "Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd" in place of "ING Vysya Bank Ltd.". The application is allowed. Let the cause title be amended accordingly to reflect the name of "Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd." in place of "ING Vysya Bank Ltd."

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER