

Listed on: 04.10.2016
Court No.- R-2
Item No. - 85

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 9292 OF 2016

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23rd August, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 04.10.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has neither filed fresh particulars of the sole respondent nor taken fresh steps for the service of notice to him so far hence notice could not be issued.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR