

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9292/2016

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance, is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 23.08.2016 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 16.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

PS