

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5709/2015

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

M/S CANARA BANK

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5710/2015

C.A. No. 5711/2015

C.A. No. 5712/2015

C.A. No. 5713/2015

C.A. No. 5714/2015

C.A. No. 5715/2015

C.A. No. 5716/2015

Date : 28/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Vinosh, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.5709,5710,5711,5712 and 5713/2015

Affidavit of valuation has been filed.

Both the parties have not filed statement of case,
despite the expiry of the statutory period.

Registry to process these matters for listing before the

Hon'ble Court alongwith the tagged matters, as and when
ready.

Item No.32 -2-

C.A. No. 5714,5715 and 5716/2015

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for
filing affidavit of valuation.

Registry to process these matters for listing immediately

thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, if affidavit of

valuation is filed and if not filed, the matters be processed

for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further
directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar