

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9292/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/11/2015
in ITTA No. 246/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra
Pradesh)

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
List after four weeks.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER