

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 5714/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S CANARA BANK
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

with

Civil Appeal No. 5715 of 2015
(Office report on default)Civil Appeal No. 5716 of 2015
(Office report on default)

Date : 22/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mrs. N. Annapoorni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants for doing the needful in terms of the office report dated 07.12.2016, failing which the civil appeals will stand dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5714 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S CANARA BANK

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5715 OF 2015

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5716 OF 2015

O R D E R

Heard.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants for doing the needful in terms of the office report dated 07.12.2016, failing which the civil appeals will stand dismissed.

NEW DELHI
22ND FEBRUARY, 2017

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]