

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5709, 5710, 5711, 5712, 5713, 5714, 5715 AND 5716 OF 2015

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S CANARA BANK

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st February, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"At the request of Mr. R.S. Suri, President of Supreme Court Bar Association, who had thought it appropriate to make a mention before the Court for adjournment on behalf of the respondents on the ground that these matters are listed in the regular list today i.e. 21.02.2017 without being in the terminal list.

We accept the request of Shri R.S. Suri and adjourn these matters to 28th February, 2017."

Service position of above mentioned matters are given below:

| S.no | Civil Appeal No. | Total Resp . | Served at SLP stage/ through High Court | Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent | Status |
|------|------------------|--------------|---|-------------------------------------|------------|
| 1. | 5709/2015 | Sole | - | Represented Through Counsel | Complete |
| 2. | 5710/2015 | Sole | - | Represented Through Counsel | Complete |
| 3. | 5711/2015 | Sole | - | Represented Through Counsel | Complete |
| 4. | 5712/2015 | Sole | - | Represented Through Counsel | Complete |
| 5. | 5713/2015 | Sole | - | Represented Through Counsel | Complete |
| 6. | 5714/2015 | Sole | - | Represented Through Counsel | Incomplete |
| 7. | 5715/2015 | Sole | - | Represented Through Counsel | Incomplete |

| | | | | | |
|----|-----------|------|---|--------------------------------|------------|
| 8. | 5716/2015 | Sole | - | Represented Through Counsel | Incomplete |
|----|-----------|------|---|--------------------------------|------------|

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed the ad-valorem court fee in Civil Appeal Nos. 5709, 5710, 5711, 5712 and 5713 of 2015.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed ad-valorem court fee as per new amended SCR, 2013 till date in **Civil Appeal Nos. 5714, 5715 and 5716 of 2015 of Rs. 3,66,000/- , 3,55,000/- , 3,36,000/- respectively** and the revised office report dated 22nd February, 2017 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in Chamber, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants for doing the needful in terms of the office report dated 07.12.2016, failing which the civil appeals will stand dismissed in terms of the signed order."

It is also submitted that all the matters above mentioned has been included in the Terminal List.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR