

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18595/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2016 in ITA No. 604/2015 08-04-2016 in ITA No. 604/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BANK OF TOKYO MITSUBISHI UFJ LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Acharya, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, learned Advocate-on-Record, who is on caveat, accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of the respondent.

Tag along with S.L.P. (C) No. 33021/2017.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER