

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33021/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BANK OF TOKYO MITSUBISHI UFJ LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION, I.R., FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
74631/2017FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING ON IA 74632/2017 AND
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
74633/2017)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18595/2017 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 53991/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
53995/2017)

Date : 22-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Rahat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the common sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar