

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 7210/2012

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 12158/2018 AND CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2916/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2916/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12158/2018 (IV-A)

Date : 12-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 2916/2018

Learned counsel for appellant shall within a period of four weeks' file fresh particulars of sole respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of NLPA upon him.

SLP(C) No. 12158/2018

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 12.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar