

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12134/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (LTU)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60765/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.60766/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18402/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75917/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.75918/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Gargi Khanna,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Mayank Nagi,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.12134/2018Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to sole
respondent to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 12.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

sb