

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).35587/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2017 in ITA No.1066/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE BANK OF TOKYO MITSUBISHI UFJ LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143886/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.N.S.Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr.D.L.Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms.L.Charanya Kumaran, Adv.  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Nishant Thakkar, Adv.  
Mr.Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.K.Amrit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.33021 of 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master