

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7210/2012

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 12158/2018 AND CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2916/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT ON 12.11.2018.  
)

WITH

C.A. No. 654/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3717/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 3716/2015 (XIV)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3716 OF 2015 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

SLP(C) No. 23208/2015 (IV-A)

(Ld. Registrar's Order dated 13.04.2016, list before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. as service of notice is complete and no counter has been filed, so far.)

C.A. No. 10217/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 4952/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4951/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23678/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 2916/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12158/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 11607/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58493/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58494/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8326/2018 (III)  
( IA No.103177/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 8992/2018 (XIV)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115143/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115145/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 9800/2018 (III)  
( IA No.122711/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 10666/2018 (III)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.144319/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 12-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR  
Ms. Pushpa Kishore, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2916/2018

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 12.9.2018 of this Court in respect of sole respondent.

**SLP(C) No. 12158/2018**

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel for sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 15.1.2019.

**RAJESH KUMAR GOEL**  
Registrar

MG