

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33021/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BANK OF TOKYO MITSUBISHI UFJ LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 5816/2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR
COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5816/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27929/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.27930/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the Sole Respondent has already filed the vakalatnama which is found to be defective. Ld.counsel shall rectify the defects within a period of four weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent to file Counter Affidavit.

List again on 29.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar