

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12134/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (LTU)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP (C) NO. 14954 OF 2019 BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14954/2019 (XIV)

(LIST ONLY SLP (C) NO. 14954 OF 2019 BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

Date : 30-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Pachauri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR
Mr. Mahua Kalra, AOR
Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 14954/2019

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Registry to issue notice.

List again on 29.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar