

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7210/2012

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3716/2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH C.A. No. 3716/2015

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3716 OF 2015 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

C.A. No. 5260/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83422/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 5259/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82586/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 5837/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90689/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 5838/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89382/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 05-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Dasari Muralee Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Re-notify.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(H.S.PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**