

ITEM NO.31+63

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25324/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2019 in TCA No. 54/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Respondent(s)

(IA No.109386/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22128/2019 (XII)

(IA No.113025/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113026/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item 63

Diary No(s). 22048/2019

(IA No.109328/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109329/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25271/2019 (XII)

(IA No.117042/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117043/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Kurup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddushi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bagmar, Adv.
Mr. Akhil A Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that this Court has already issued notice in SLP (C) No.12134/2018.

It appears that in matters arising from the order presently under challenge, this Court had passed orders on 29.7.2019 directing that the matter be tagged with SLP (C) No. 18402/2018 which in turn tagged the matter with SLP (C) No.12134/2018.

Since the notice has already been issued in the latter matter, let notice be issued in the present matter.

Tag this matter with SLP (C) No.12134/2018 and other connected matters.

We direct that all these matters be listed before the appropriate Court on 20.9.2019.

In the meantime, the respondents are at liberty to file affidavits in reply/additional documents.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER