

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.21924/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2019 in TCA No.97/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.117476/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.117478/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 16-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Umesh Kumar Saw, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List along with SLP (C) Diary No.21914/2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER