

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.26836/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2019
in TCA No.59/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX LARGER TAXPAYER UNIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.130256/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.130258/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Gupta, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
 Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
 Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList this matter on 20.09.2019 along with SLP (Civil) Diary
No.21914/2019.(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER