

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33021/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BANK OF TOKYO MITSUBISHI UFJ LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 129470/2019 IN SLP(C) NO. 5816/2019, I.A. NO. 129475/2019 IN SLP(C) NO. 28445/2018 AND I.A. NO. 129482/2019 IN SLP(C) NO. 32931/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28445/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 129475/2019
IA No. 129475/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

SLP(C) No. 5816/2019 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 129470/2019

IA No. 129470/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

SLP(C) No. 32931/2018 (XIV)

IA No. 129482/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 06-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Apoorv, Adv

U. Bhattacharjee, Adv

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for change of name of the respondent is allowed.

..2..

..2..

Four weeks' time is granted to do change the name of respondent.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER