

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7210/2012

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NOS. 8992/2018, 2916/2018, 8326/2018 , 9800/2018,
10666/2018, 11337/2018, 5259 & 5260 of 2019, 5837 & 5838 of 2019
ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2916/2018 (XIV-A)
(for pre final)

C.A. No. 8326/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 9800/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 8992/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 10666/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 11337/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 5260/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5259/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5837/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5838/2019 (IV-A)

Date : 13-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kushagra Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR
Mr. Sunil K. Khattri, Adv.
Ms. Nalini Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Ms. Tesy Varghese, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8992/2018

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. Nos. 8326, 9800, 10666 and 11337/2018

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 2916/2018

Learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks, as a last chance file the affidavit of valuation along with deficit court fee.

C.A. No. 5259, 5260, 5837 and 5838/2019

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation along with required court fee.

List again on 20.2.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG