

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 7681/2019

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX LARGER TAXPAYER UNIT Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7580/2019 (XIV-A)

(ONLY C.A. NO.7588 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT FOR ORDERS)

C.A. No. 7663/2019 (XIV-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 75917/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 75918/2018

IA No. 75918/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7588/2019 (XIV-A)

)

C.A. No. 7682/2019 (XII)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 107786/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107787/2019)

C.A. No. 7683/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117476/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117478/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 7684/2019 (XII)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 109328/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 109329/2019)

C.A. No. 7685/2019 (XII)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 113025/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 113026/2019)

C.A. No. 7686/2019 (XII)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 117042/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117043/2019)

Item no.33

C.A. No. 7687/2019 (XII)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 109386/2019)

C.A. No. 7688/2019 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118983/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.118984/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27442/2019 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164514/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.164517/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.164515/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 7801/2019 (III)
(IA No.146734/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.146735/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 8177/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147069/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.147070/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 21 I.E. D.NO.32759/2019])

C.A. No. 8178/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152511/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

C.A. No. 8943/2019 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167254/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.167256/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167255/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 29308/2019 (IX)
(IA No.180747/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 07-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR
Mr Rajeev K Panday, Adv.
Mr P Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms Ayushi Gaur, Adv.
Mr Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr Mayank Nagi, Adv.
Mr Pulkit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Mahua Kalra, AOR

Item no.33

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7588/2019

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee has been
filed.

Parties may file statement of case within stipulated time.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar