

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7210/2012

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NOS. 2916/2018, 5259, 5260, 5837 & 5838 of 2019 ARE TO
BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT ON 20.02.2020.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2916/2018 (XIV-A)
(for pre final)

C.A. No. 5260/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5259/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5837/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5838/2019 (IV-A)

Date : 20-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Dr. Satnarain, Adv.
Ms. Tessy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2916/2018

Sole Respondent has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant has failed to file affidavit of valuation along with deficit court fee.

Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await Orders. List thereafter.

C.A. Nos. 5260/2019, 5259/2019, 5837/2019 and 5838/2019

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant shall within a period of two weeks, as a last chance file affidavit of valuation along with deficit court fee.

List again on 23.03.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm