

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3348/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-06-2019 in TCA No. 328/2019 14-06-2019 in TCA No. 330/2019 14-06-2019 in TCA No. 333/2019 14-06-2019 in TCA No. 336/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 3 CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24826/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24827/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
 Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 7681 of 2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER