

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33021/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BANK OF TOKYO MITSUBISHI UFJ LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18595/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28445/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 5816/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 32931/2018 (XIV)

Date : 24-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file an application for change of name of respondent in SLP(C) No 33021 of 2017 and SLP(C) Diary No 18595 of 2017 and an application for change of address of respondent in SLP(C) Nos 28445/2018, 32931/2019 and 5816/2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER