

ITEM NO.10
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 7681/2019

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX LARGER TAXPAYER UNIT Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Respondent(s)

(Only Civil appeal NOS.7681,7683,7682,7684,7685,7686,7687,7688
OF2019 and Civi appeal NOS.813-816 -01795-1798,2101-2102 and Civi
appeal No.2429-2430 of 2020 to be listed before
Ld.Registrar`Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 7682/2019 (XII)

)

C.A. No. 7683/2019 (XII)

)

C.A. No. 7684/2019 (XII)

)

C.A. No. 7685/2019 (XII)

)

C.A. No. 7686/2019 (XII)

)

C.A. No. 7687/2019 (XII)

)

C.A. No. 7688/2019 (XII)

)

C.A. No. 813-816/2020 (XII)

)

C.A. No. 1795-1798/2020 (XII)

)

C.A. No. 2101-2102/2020 (XII)

)

C.A. No. 2429-2430/2020 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42932/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.42935/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

Item No.10

For Appellant(s)

Ms Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms Ayushi Gaur, Adv.
Mr Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 7681/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent. Ld. Counsel, Mr Akhil Abraham Roy appearing on behalf of M/S K J John And Co., Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent and submits that vakalatnama will be filed. Be filed.

C.A. No. 813-816,2101-02, 2429-30 of 2020, C.A. No.7682, 7683, 7684, 7685, 7686, 7687 of 2019

Sole respondent is duly represented.

C.A. No. 1795-1798/2020

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of the sole respondent. Reminder be issued.

C.A. No. 7688/2019

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copy in respect of the sole respondent and for issuance of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Item No.10

However, ld. counsel, Mr Akhil Abraham Roy appearing on behalf of M/S K J John And Co. ,Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent and submits that vakalatnama will be filed. Be filed.

C.A. No.7685, 7686, 7687 of 2019

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copy for issuance of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal, as such, registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar