

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) .....Diary No(s).12963/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2019 in ITA No.872/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 3

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65046/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65047/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. S. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Tag this matter with Civil Appeal No.8177 of 2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR