

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 952/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2020 in ITA No. 1996/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 27 MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF INDIA THROUGH ITS MANAGER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5678/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 10-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataramn, ASG  
Mr. Mohammed Akhil Nazeer (ADV.)  
Mrs.Vimala sinha (Adv)  
Mrs. V.C Bharti (Adv)  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. N. Venkataraman, learned ASG appearing in support of the petition submits that similar matters are coming up before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman.

List along with SLP(C) No.33021/2017 and other connected matter.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER