

ITEM NO.13

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33021/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2016 in ITA No. 605/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BANK OF TOKYO MITSUBISHI UFJ LTD.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY CONNECTED MATTERS ARE TO BE LISTED IN HON'BLE COURT])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28445/2018 (XIV)

Date : 11-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Percy Pardiwala, Sr. Adv
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nishant Thkkar, Adv.
Mr. Hiten Chande, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ng., Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List both the matters after four weeks.

Defects, if any, be cured in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER