

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.8+12

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Civil Appeal No.7210/2012

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4952/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4951/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 654/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 10217/2016 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23678/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 2916/2018 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 11607/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 8326/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 9800/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 10666/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 11337/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 5260/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5259/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5837/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5838/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3425/2021 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for and I.R. and IA No.34098/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34101/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.13115/2020 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.86582/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86583/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No.4133/2020 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file amendment of Cause Title)

C.A. No.4134/2020 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) for I.A. No. 16294/2021 - permission to amendment of Cause Title)

C.A. No.4135/2020 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) for I.A. No. 16270/2021 - permission to amendment of Cause Title)

C.A. No. 296/2021 (IV-A)

**(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.2075/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

S.L.P.(C) No.15565/2020

(For I.R.)

Date : 24-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA**

For Appellant(s)

**Mr. Farrokh V. Irani, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Hathindra Manda, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. Tanmayee Rajkumar, Adv.
Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Easwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. Rubal Bansal Maini, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. V M Kannan, Adv
Mr. Sambit Panja, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Easwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR**

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rubal Bansal, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the matters on 14 July 2021.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ITEM NO.8+12

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7210/2012

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4952/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4951/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 654/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 10217/2016 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23678/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 2916/2018 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 11607/2018 (XIV)

C.A. No. 8326/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 9800/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 10666/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 11337/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 5260/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5259/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5837/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5838/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3425/2021 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for and I.R. and IA No.34098/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34101/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.13115/2020 (XI-A)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.86582/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86583/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No.4133/2020 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file amendment of Cause Title)

C.A. No.4134/2020 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) for I.A. No. 16294/2021 - permission to amendment of Cause Title)

C.A. No.4135/2020 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) for I.A. No. 16270/2021 - permission to amendment of Cause Title)

C.A. No. 296/2021 (IV-A)

**(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.2075/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

S.L.P.(C) No.15565/2020

(For I.R.)

Date : 24-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA**

For Appellant(s)

**Mr. Farrokh V. Irani, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Hathindra Manda, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR**

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

**Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. Tanmayee Rajkumar, Adv.
Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, Adv.**

**Mr. R.V. Easwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. Rubal Bansal Maini, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.**

**Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. V M Kannan, Adv
Mr. Sambit Panja, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.**

**Mr. R.V. Easwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR**

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rubal Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the matters on 14 July 2021.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**