

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15790/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2020 in ITA No. 142/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CORPORATION BANK

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134705/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 20-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG  
Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.  
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 Mr Balbir Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General, states that in respect of the same issue for a previous year, Civil Appeal No 521 of 2021 is pending.
- 2 Leave granted.
- 3 Tag with Civil Appeal No 521 of 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER