

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2598/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-06-2021 in ITA No. 424/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KARNATAKA POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 04-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Leave granted.
- 2 Tag with Civil Appeal No 7580 of 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR