

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3017/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2021 in ITA No. 399/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX, CIT (A) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ATRIA POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26185/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Leave granted.
- 2 Tag with Civil Appeal No 520 of 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER