

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9969/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2021 in ITA No.405/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KARNATAKA BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R.)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.10277/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR I.R.)

S.L.P.(C) No.8760/2022 (IV-A)

S.L.P.(C) No.9994/2022 (IV-A)

(With I.R. and IA No.80210/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) No.10766/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR I.R.)

Date : 11-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

**Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chandra Mishra, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Leave granted.
- 2 Tag with Civil Appeal No 520 of 2021.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master**