

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12676/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2022 in ITA No. 360/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PR COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98839/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. V.C.S. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 5057 of 2020 as well as C.A. No. 8943/2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR