

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4627/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2021 in ITA No. 865/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX CIT (A) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ATRIA POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 04-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. V. C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. V. Chandrashekhara, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

To be heard with Civil Appeal No.7580/2019 and Civil
Appeal @ SLP (C) No.12195/2020.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR