

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10885/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-06-2022 in ITA No. 361/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER INCOME TAX 2

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70393/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70394/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav Aor, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shetty Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Naman Tondon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shetty Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Notice of appeal to be issued to the respondent, returnable in four weeks.

The present appeal shall be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 7210/2012.

The Registry is requested to list all connected matters before the appropriate Bench, subject to the orders of the learned Hon'ble The Chief Justice of India.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)