

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30119/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2023 in RP No. 299/2022 30-06-2021 in ITA No. 267/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, LTU & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CANARA BANK Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172907/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172908/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag this matter alongwith Civil Appeal No. 4587 of 2021 and other connected matters.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)