

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9292/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2015 in ITTA No. 246/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vrinda Lakhota, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish S., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with C.A. No. 7210 of 2012 before the appropriate Bench subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)