

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 49814/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in ITA No. 98/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SYNDICATE BANK (NOW MERGED WITH CANARA BANK)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.262564/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Snehashish Mukerjee, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.
Mrs. Neelakshi Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shivank Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(Civil)No.13668 of 2020
and other connected matters.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER