

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 55670/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2023
in ITA No. 523/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 7

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE LIMITED (NOW
MERGED WITH PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK LIMITED)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 300212/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mrs. Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mrs. Samta Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be heard along with SLP(Civil)Diary Nos.55537,
57208, 59581 and 59854 of 2024 subject to curing of the
defects.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER

