

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 59854/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2023 in ITA No. 521/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-7

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 31350/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 10-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivasan Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Our attention is invited to paragraph 7 of the impugned order.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with CA No.4951/2015.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)