

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).17177/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in ITA No.97/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SYNDICATE BANK

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 131374/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 131375/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 27-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Madhulika Upadhyay Aor, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Snehashish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Venkatraman Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice re: condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.
3. Tag with SLP(C) No. 13668/2020 and other connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

