

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35643/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2024
in ITA No. 390/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 7

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK (ERSTWHILE ORIENTAL
BANK OF COMMERCE)

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 223217/2025 - C/DELAY IN FILING, IA
No. 223216/2025 - C/DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 15-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mongia, Adv.
Mrs. Manvi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that against the order which was relied upon by the High court to pass the impugned order, a special leave petition (SLP(C)Diary No.59854/2024) has been filed, wherein leave has been granted and the matter has been tagged with Civil Appeal No.4951/2015.
2. In view of the above, issue notice on the delay condonation application(s) as well as the special leave petition.
3. Tag with Civil Appeal No.4951/2015.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)